
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11482682

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM (ALS)
LEARNERS AT THE SCHOOL-BASED COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS (CLC) WITH NO
COMPUTERS IN DEPED REGION VIII

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: CLMD-ALS-2024-09-0848

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 20,325,000.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/11/2024

Closing Date / Time 09/12/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM (ALS) LEARNERS AT THE SCHOOL-
BASED COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS (CLC) WITH NO COMPUTERS IN DEPED REGION VIII

QTY UNIT TITLE OF ACTIVITY BID DOCS PRICE
1,355 Units PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM (ALS) LEARNERS AT
THE SCHOOL-BASED COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS (CLC) WITH NO COMPUTERS IN DEPED REGION VIII

PARTICULARS MINIMUM TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CPU/Processor � Octa-core with 4x1.8 GHz and 4x2.3 GHz CPU
Operating system � Any Operating System technology that is compatible with the unit/tablet
RAM � 4 GB
Storage � 64 GB internal
SD Card Support � MicroSD (Up to 256GB)
Battery Capacity � 5,000 mAh
Battery Type � Li-Polymer
Screen Size � 10.1'' IPS LCD Display
Screen Resolution � 1280x800 pixels
Camera Front � 5.0 MP Fixed Focus
Camera Rear � 8.0 MP Auto-Focus
Interface � Type - C USB 2.0
Audio Port � 3.5mm Stereo
Connectivity � Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac 2
� Bluetooth
� GPS
Sim Card � Nano-SIM
Other Requirements

� Must be NTC type approved with matching unique product serial number/grant of equipment conformity
� Complying Bidder must pre-load available DepEd digital distance learning materials upon receipt of the Notice to
Proceed
� Digital ALS learning modules shall be installed into the Tablets prior to delivery (pre-installed instructional
package). End-user will provide the supplier of these modules
� The brand offered must be an international brand with at least 7 years of presence in the local market and global
presence in at least 3 countries
� Bidder must be an Authorized Reseller
� Certificate of Dealership must be presented for the brand quoted
� The bidder must have a partner with at least two (2) authorized service centers, one (1) from Samar area and one
(1) from Leyte area
� ISO 9001:2015, 12004 Certificates from the manufacturer
� Warranty Certificate from Supplier/ Manufacturer
� 1-year warranty for parts, labor, and carry-in service
� DepEd logo shall display during system start-up and embossed in the back part
� The bidder shall provide a brochure of the tablet that is being offered during the Opening of Bids
Inclusions
� Case to fit the device and a pocket for the keyboard
� Bluetooth Keyboard
� Device Charger (Type – C)
� Manual in the English language
Device Management Application � Pre-installed with a Mobile Device Management (MDM) software compatible with
the device operating system which shall allow whitelisting of applications to be installed
� Device user must have no control to install or deactivate the MDM software
� End User must be provided with proper training on the admin panel of the MDM software
� The installed Mobile Device Management (MDM) software must have at least one (1) or more years of subscription
₱25,000.00

Important Note/s:
1.1. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Curriculum and
Learning Management Division (CLMD) (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and
the expectation/s between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-5738, E-mail address: clmd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
1.2. Goods shall be delivered and inspected within Ninety (90) calendar days from the receipt of NTP by the winning
bidder.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 ALS Tablets PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS
FOR ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM
(ALS) LEARNERS AT THE SCHOOL-BASED
COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS (CLC)
WITH NO COMPUTERS IN DEPED REGION
VIII

1 Lot 20,325,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

26/11/2024 2:00:00 PM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 14/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status   Active

Last Updated / Time 15/11/2024 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

